
 

 DC: 6998998-1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

March 27, 2019 

 
VIA IBFS 

Marlene H. Dortch 
Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 Twelfth Street, S.W. 
Washington, DC 20554 
 
    Ligado Networks Subsidiary LLC 
    E130161 
    E930367 

E980179 
E930124 
E080031 
E080030 
E100051 

    Earth Station Authorizations 
     

Dear Ms. Dortch: 

Ligado Networks Subsidiary LLC, licensee of the above-referenced Earth Station 

authorizations (the “Stations”), hereby provides updated contact information.  Please update the 

IBFS records associated with the stations. 

Applicant:   
Name Ligado Networks Subsidiary LLC 
Phone Number 703-390−2004 
Fax Number 703−390−2778 
Street 10802 Parkridge Blvd 
E−Mail Valerie@Ligado.com 
City Reston 
State VA 
Zipcode 20191 



Country USA 
Attention Ms. Valerie Green 

 

Schedule B   
E2:  Contact Name Gerard Waldron 
E6: Phone Number 202-662-5360 

 

 

Any questions concerning this matter may be directed to the undersigned. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
/s/ Ani Gevorkian 
 
 
Ani Gevorkian 
Counsel for Ligado Networks Subsidiary LLC 

 
 


